
                                          The Details of Land  

14/16/63        Sh. NEERAJ SHARMA, (Faridabad NIT): 

                      Will the Deputy Chief Minister be pleased to state :- 

a) the district-wise details of the total area of land in State 

togetherwith the total area of agriculture land and the area of other 

types of land alongwith its types; and  

b) the district-wise details of the land where the 

consolidation/chakbandi has not been conducted? 

SH. DUSHYANT CHAUTALA,  DEPUTY CHIEF MINISTER   

                      Sir, a statement is laid on the Table of the House.  

  



Statement as referred to in answer to un-starred Assembly Question No. 14/16/63. 

a) The District-wise details of the total area of land in State together with 

the total area of agriculture land and the area of other types of lands 

alongwith its types are given at Annexure A. 

 

 

 

b) The District-wise details of the land where the consolidation/        

Chakbandi has not been conducted in the State of Haryana is enclosed at    

Annexure B. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure A 

District-wise details of the total area of land in State of Haryana, together 

with the total area of agriculture land and the area of other types of lands 

alongwith its types. 

District  

 

Total 

Geogra-

phical 

Area (in 

Sq Km.) 

Area of 

uncultivated 

land 

excluding 

fallow land 

(in Ha) 

Area of 

Fallow Land 

(Ha) 

Net Area  

Sown (Ha) 

Total 

Agriculture 

Land (Ha) 

Ambala  1574    1,589   72  1,48,619 1,50,280  

Bhiwani  3363         21,270     0 2,94,253 3,15,523  

Charkhi Dadri  1415   3,377    13,341 1,11,904 1,28,622  

Faridabad    743      377         572    31,104    32,053 

Fatehbad 2538         0      1,704 2,18,242 2,19,946 

Gurguram 1253          1,017             0 1,17,469 1,18,486 

Hisar  3983        40,679   21,449 3,35,146 3,97,274 

Jhajjar  1834        0   49,006 1,33,535 1,82,541 

Jind  2660    646     1,661 2,53,791 2,56,098 

Kaithal  2359        30,660   0 1,96,924 2,27,584 

Karnal 2520        14,676   0 2,00,442 2,15,118 

Kurukshetra  1530        24,293          54 1,42,756 1,67,103 

Mahendergarh 1899        30,499     1,801 1,52,367 1,84,667 

Mewat (Nuh)  1501    508     21,46 1,10,279 1,12,933 

Palwal 1368          1,415   13,125 1,04,405 1,18,945 

Panchkula    898          6,940   14,241    23,031    44,212 

Panipat  1268        24,834     4,289    97,940 1,27,063 

Rewari  1594          4,292        657 1,25,627 1,30,576 



Rohtak  1745     255     4,250 1,53,094 1,57,599 

Sirsa 4277        26,403     6,012 3,93,998 4,26,413 

Sonipat 2122          5,242            0 1,52,578 1,57,820 

Yamunanagar 1768        15,735          31 1,13,228 1,28,994 

 Total  44,212     2,54,707 1,34,411 36,10,732 39,99,850 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure B 

District-wise details of the land where the consolidation/Chakbandi has not 

been conducted in the State of Haryana is enclosed at Annexure B. 

SNo. District Area of land where consolidation work has 

not been conducted  

  Bigha Biswa Biswansi 

1. Faridabad 7,375 18 17 

2. Mahendergarh at Narnaul 13,785 04 0 

3. Panipat 6,551 17 0 

4 Gurugram 34,816 10 16 

5. Jhajjar 6,544 06 0 

6. Rohtak 12,443 03 0 

7. Karnal 13,082 08 0 

G Total Area  93,925 14 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



बूमभ का ब्मौया 

14/16/63        श्री नीयज शभाा, (पयीदाफाद, एनआईटी):   

               क्मा उऩ-भुख्मभंत्री कृऩमा फताएंगे कक्- 

                 (क) याज्म भें जजरा वाय बूमभ के कुर ऺेत्र का ब्मौया क्मा है तथा  कृषष बूमभ का 
कुर ऺेत्र ककतना है तथा अन्म प्रकाय की बूमभ का ऺेत्र ककतना है तथा इसके 
प्रकाय क्मा हैं ;  तथा  

 (ख) उस बूमभ का जजरा वाय ब्मौया क्मा है जहां ऩय चकफंदी/कसोंमरडेशन नहीं 
कयाई गई है ?  

         श्री दषु्मंत चौटारा, उऩ-भुख्मभंत्री 

         श्रीभान जी, एक वक्तव्म सदन के ऩटर ऩय यखा गमा है।  

  

  



अतायांककत षवधानसबा प्रश्न संख्मा 14/16/63 के उत्तय भें उजलरजखत कथन 

(क)  याज्म भें जजरा वाय बूमभ भें कुर ऺेत्र का ब्मौया क्मा है तथा कृषष बूमभ 
का कुर ऺेत्र ककतना है तथा अन्म प्रकाय की बूमभ का ऺेत्र ककतना है तथा इसके 
प्रकाय क्मा हैं,  जो अनुरंग्नक ’क’ ऩय संरग्न है। 

(ख)  उस बूमभ का जजरा वाय ब्मौया क्मा है जहां ऩय चकफन्दी/कंसोमरडेशन 
नहीं कयाई गई है, जो अनुरंग्नक ’ख’ ऩय संरग्न है। 

  



              अनुऱंग्नक ’क’   

हरयमाणा याज्म भें बमूभ के कुर ऺेत्रपर का जजरा वाय षववयण , कृषष बमूभ का कुर ऺेत्रपर औय अन्म   
प्रकाय की बमूभ का ऺेत्रपर उसके प्रकाय सकहत । 

जिऱा कुर भौगोलऱक 
क्षेत्रफऱ (वगग फीट 
कक.मी)  

परती भूलम को छोड़कर 
गैर-कृषि भूलम का 
क्षेत्रफऱ (हेक्टेयर में) 

क्षेत्रफऱ परती 
भूलम  (हेक्टेयर में) 

कुऱ बोया गया 
क्षेत्रफऱ 
(हेक्टेयर में) 

कुऱ कृषि भूलम 
(हेक्टेयर में)   

अम्फारा  1574 1,589 72 1,48,619 1,50,280 

मबवानी 3363 21,270 0 2,94,253 3,15,523 

चयखी दादयी 1415 3,377 13,341 1,11,904 1,28,622 

पयीदाफाद 743 377 572 31,104 32,053 

पतेहाफाद 2538 0 1,704 2,18,242 2,19,946 

गुरूग्राभ 1253 1,017 0 1,17,469 1,18,486 

कहसाय 3983 40,679 21,449 3,35,146 3,97,274 

झज्जय 1834 0 49,006 1,33,535 1,82,541 

जीन्द 2660 646 1,661 2,53,791 2,56,098 

कैथर 2359 30,660 0 1,96,924 2,27,584 

कयनार 2520 14,676 0 2,00,442 2,15,118 

कुरूू़ऺेत्र 1530 24,293 54 1,42,756 1,67,103 

भहेन्रगढ़ 1899 30,499 1,801 1,52,367 1,84,667 

भेवात (नंूह) 1501 508 2,146 1,10,279 1,12,933 

ऩरवर 1368 1,415 13,125 1,04,405 1,18,945 

ऩंचकूरा 898 6,940 14,241 23,031 44,212 

ऩानीऩत 1268 24,834 4,289 97,940 1,27,063 

येवाड़ी 1594 4,292 657 1,25,627 1,30,576 

योहतक 1745 255 4,250 1,53,094 1,57,599 

मसयसा 4277 26,403 6,012 3,93,998 4,26,413 

सोनीऩत 2122 5,242 0 1,52,578 1,57,820 

मभुनानगय 1768 15,735 31 1,13,228 1,28,994 

कुऱ 44,212              2,54,707 1,34,411     36,10,732 39,99,850 

 

  



                                                                                                                                  अनुऱंग्नक ’ख’ 

जजरा वाय बूमभ का षववयण , जहां ऩय हरयमाणा याज्म भें चकफन्दी/कंसोमरडेशन नहीं कयाई गई 
है, जो अनुरंग्नक ’ख’ ऩय संरग्न है । 

क्र0 सं0 जजरा ऺेत्र जहां चकफन्दी नहीं हुई है  

  फीघा षफस्वा षफस्वांसी 
1- पयीदाफाद 7,375 18 17 

2. भहेन्रगढ़  13,785 4 0 

3. ऩानीऩत 6,551 17 0 

4. गुरूग्राभ 34,816 10 16 

5. झज्जय 6,544 06 0 

6. योहतक 12,443 03 0 

7. कयनार 13,082 08 0 

कुर यकफा 93,925 14 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


